
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008241-2022 

Contract

Design and Construction Related Consultancy Services

London Legacy Development Corporation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008241

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c331  

Published 28 March 2022, 10:15am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Legacy Development Corporation

1 Stratford Place, Westfield Stratford City, Montfichet Road

London

E20 1EJ

Email

procurement@londonlegacy.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2032888857

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008241-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008241-2022
mailto:procurement@londonlegacy.co.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.queenelizabetholympicpark.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Development and regeneration

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Design and Construction Related Consultancy Services

Reference number

0274

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71530000 - Construction consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

http://www.queenelizabetholympicpark.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Single supplier framework agreement to provide the following services:

• Cost Management and Assurance

• Construction Project Design (RIBA Stages 1-6)

• Design Assurance

• Environmental Sustainability

• GIS and BIM Services

• Health & Safety (inc. CDM Regulations)

• Highways Engineering

• Highways Planning Advice

• Highways Technical Design Review

• NEC3 and NEC4 Supervisor

• Project Management

• Pedestrian and Highways Modelling

• Surveys (including but not limited to buildings, topographical, utilities, geotechnical and
structural)

• Technical Advisory Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 8

71530000 - Construction consultancy services

71315200 - Building consultancy services

71317210 - Health and safety consultancy services

71351200 - Geological and geophysical consultancy services

71541000 - Construction project management services

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

71510000 - Site-investigation services

71521000 - Construction-site supervision services

71520000 - Construction supervision services

79415200 - Design consultancy services

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services

71311200 - Transport systems consultancy services

71311220 - Highways engineering services

71311300 - Infrastructure works consultancy services

71313000 - Environmental engineering consultancy services

71315100 - Building-fabric consultancy services

71540000 - Construction management services

71500000 - Construction-related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance



Page 5 to 8

LONDON

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

See II.1.4 above in respect of the scope of services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criterion / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Cost Criterion / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-017558

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/017558-2021


Page 7 to 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Atkins Limited

Woodcote Grove, Ashley Road, Epsom

Surrey

KT18 5BW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

National registration number

00688424

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=679015741

 GO Reference: GO-2022327-PRO-19865973

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Legacy Development Corporation

1 Stratford Place, Westfield Stratford City, Montfichet Road

London

E20 1EJ

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Part 3 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 addresses the remedies available to
economic operators.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=679015741
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-07-22T05:25:32+0100
	TCPDF




